
2366 

Port Appn. 

WN 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

CH 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 
CH 
CH 

No. 

2550 
8625 

56357 

8403 
57810 

57820 

57731 

57808 

57698 
57795 

8627 

57133 

8523 
8628 

57765 

56937 

56847 
57190 

57718 

851 
57787 

8616 

8615 

57716 

836 
56315 

8426 

8589 
846 
831 

Tariff 
Item 

84.19.039 
84.21.029 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 
84.40.011 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.47.009 
84.49.009 

84.56.009 

84.56.009 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.63.029 

84.63.029 
84.63.029 

85.11.009 

85.12.009 
85.15.021 

85.17.009 

85.17.009 

85.19.071 

85.25.000 
87.07.001 

90.24.011 

90.28.009 
90.28.009 
90.29.000 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 146-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Tipper tie clipper PR 465L press tie and parts 
Latex spraying machine for tubes (internal), viz: 

Montolli Mod lOlNF 
Aero-caster load modules, peculiar for use in conveying, moving, 

positioning, etc. items which require mechanical handling 
Flight conveyor, peculiar for use with bread slicing and bagging machine 
Milnor 5238 WEI 275 lb dryweight washer extractor, peculiar for use 

in the laundry and drycleaning industry, private hospitals and 
institutions 

Automatic body rolling machine, type CAS/400, peculiar for use in 
making body blanks for aerosol cans 

Toshiba Shibura horizontal boring machine, peculiar for use in general 
boring work 

Webster and Bennett vertical boring machine, peculiar for use in 
industrial boring 

Vyden electric mitre machine . . . . . . . . . . 
Huck pneudraulic installation tools, models 4000, 8000, and 5,900, 

peculiar for use in the installation of Huck fasteners 
Boxmag-Rapid overhand magnetic separator complete with control 

panel, Boxmag-Rapid separator drum complete with rectifier (also 
known as magnetic head drums and pulleys) Lightning crusher, 
vibrocer screen for the recovery of steel scrap and slag 

Recnord roll and impact crushers, peculiar for use in crushing coal and 
metal 

Cutting and clicking presses 
Fuel/lube oil blender, viz: 

Cummins Model 3375389 
Peabody solid waste rear hydraulic tailgates, model HC250L, peculiar 

for attachment to compaction bins and subsequent fitting to vehicles 
for refuse collection 

Nylotron nylon cast gear segments, pculiar for use on industrial equip
ment, including many types of applications in pulp and paper mills 

Thorndon marine bearings, peculiar for use in marine stern lube bearings 
Thorndon screen conveyor bearings, peculiar for use in non-lubricated 

hangar bearings for screw conveyors 
WIA Weldmatic pulsed MIG brazing machine, models: . . . . 

150 to 400 amps at 100% duty cycle, for cooler welding that controls 
heat distortion and allows for welding of light gauge metals 

Yago rotisserie split assemblies . . . . . . . . . . 
Ceramic filters, surface accoustic wave filters, block filters, peculiar for 

use in making television and audio equipment 
Cavities, when declared by an importer or manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making security alarm signalling equipment, viz: 
Associated controls, models N214, N224, and N501 

Electro-optics, wireless signalling fire and security alarm system, viz: 
Colorado Models D21, D22, DTl, DT2, D23, D24, D26, D29, D67, 

D2C,D4C 
Pneumatic and electric control stations, custom designed and built to 

control Schrader bellows machine tool elements, viz: 
Tapping and drilling units 

Ohio brass 33 kV stand-off insulators 
Fork-lift trucks of the following types: 

Side loading 
Explosion/flameproof 

Negretti and Zambra absolute pressure recording, controlling and 
combined recording controlling instruments, pneumatic, multiterm 
controlling instruments which indicate or record, to control tem
perature pressure, vacuum, differential pressure, peculiar for use in 
compound pressure, absolute pressure and humidity of level 

Doric, digital capacitance meter, Model 130A-C . . . . 
Kyodo Denki digital timers and digital counters . . . . 
Comptoin Lyon Alemand resistance bulbs. . . . . . 

No. 92 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 

99 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

99 

10 

10 
99 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H. 0 .-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 28 August 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 7th day of August 1980. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


