Tariff Notice No. 1980/146—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN AK	2550 8625	84.19.039 84.21.029	Tipper tie clipper PR 465L press tie and parts Latex spraying machine for tubes (internal), viz:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
H.O.	56357	84.22.009	Montolli Mod 101NF Aero-caster load modules, peculiar for use in conveying, moving, positioning, etc. items which require mechanical handling	Free*	Free*	99
AK H.O.	8403 57810	84.22.009 84.40.011	Flight conveyor, peculiar for use with bread slicing and bagging machine Milnor 5238 WEI 275 lb dryweight washer extractor, peculiar for use in the laundry and drycleaning industry, private hospitals and institutions	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
H.O.	57820	84.45.009	Automatic body rolling machine, type CAS/400, peculiar for use in making body blanks for aerosol cans	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	57731	84.45.009	Toshiba Shibura horizontal boring machine, peculiar for use in general boring work	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	57808	84.45.009	Webster and Bennett vertical boring machine, peculiar for use in industrial boring	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	57698 57795	84.47.009 84.49.009	Vyden electric mitre machine Huck pneudraulic installation tools, models 4000, 8000, and 5,900, peculiar for use in the installation of Huck fasteners	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	8627	84.56.009	Boxmag-Rapid overband magnetic separator complete with control panel, Boxmag-Rapid separator drum complete with rectifier (also known as magnetic head drums and pulleys) Lightning crusher, vibrocer screen for the recovery of steel scrap and slag	Free*	Free*	10
Н.О.	57133	84.56.009	Recnord roll and impact crushers, peculiar for use in crushing coal and metal	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	8523 8628	84.59.059 84.59.059	Cutting and clicking presses Fuel/lube oil blender, viz:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
Н.О.	57765	84.59.059	Peabody solid waste rear hydraulic tailgates, model HC250L, peculiar for attachment to compaction bins and subsequent fitting to vehicles for refuse collection	Free*	Free*	99
н.о.	56937	84.63.029	Nylotron nylon cast gear segments, pculiar for use on industrial equipment, including many types of applications in pulp and paper mills	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	56847 57190	84.63.029 84.63.029	Thorndon marine bearings, peculiar for use in marine stern lube bearings Thorndon screen conveyor bearings, peculiar for use in non-lubricated hangar bearings for screw conveyors	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 99
н.о.	57718	85.11.009	WIA Weldmatic pulsed MIG brazing machine, models: 150 to 400 amps at 100% duty cycle, for cooler welding that controls heat distortion and allows for welding of light gauge metals	Free*	Free*	10
СН Н. О .	851 57787	85.12.009 85.15.021	Vago rotisserie split assemblies	Free* Free*	Free*	10
ΑK	8616	85.17.009	Cavities, when declared by an importer or manufacturer for use by him, only in making security alarm signalling equipment, viz: Associated controls, models N214, N224, and N501	Free*	Free*	10
ΑK	8615	85.17.009	Electro-optics, wireless signalling fire and security alarm system, viz: Colorado Models D21, D22, DT1, DT2, D23, D24, D26, D29, D67, D2C, D4C	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	57716	85.19.071	Pneumatic and electric control stations, custom designed and built to control Schrader bellows machine tool elements, viz: Tapping and drilling units	Free*	Free*	10
CH H.O.	836 56315	85.25.000 87.07.001	Ohio brass 33 kV stand-off insulators Fork-lift trucks of the following types: Side loading Explosion/flameproof	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
AK	8426	90.24.011	Negretti and Zambra absolute pressure recording, controlling and combined recording controlling instruments, pneumatic, multiterm controlling instruments which indicate or record, to control temperature pressure, vacuum, differential pressure, peculiar for use in compound pressure, absolute pressure and humidity of level	Free*		
AK CH CH	8589 846 831	90.28.009 90.28.009 90.29.000	Doric, digital capacitance meter, Model 130A-C Kyodo Denki digital timers and digital counters Comptoin Lyon Alemand resistance bulbs	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	99
					her rate of ne Minister case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 28 August 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of August 1980.